SIDE ONE

API NO. 15- 093-21650-00.00

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM	County			
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	NW - NW - SE - NE Sec. 10 Twp. 22S Rge. 36			
Operator: License # 9152	1,390 Feet from S(N)(circle one) Line of Section			
Name: MAREXCO, Inc.	1,250 Feet from E) W (circle one) Line of Section			
Address <u>1225 W. Main - Suite 107</u>	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)			
72060	Lease Name Wiggins Well # 1-10			
City/State/Zip Norman, OK 73069	Field Name Hugoton			
Purchaser: KNEnergy	Producing Formation Chase Group-Herring/Kride			
Operator Contact Person: <u>Stephen W. Marden</u>	Elevation: Ground 3,198' KB 3,209'			
Phone (405) 321-3238	Total Depth 2,770' PBTD 2,730'			
Contractor: Name: Allen Drilling Co.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 317' Fee			
License: 5418	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes _X N			
Wellsite Geologist: Stephen W. Marden	If yes, show depth set Fee			
Designate Type of Completion New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 27/10			
Oil SWD SIOW Femp. Abd. X Gas ENHR SIGW	feet depth to surfase w/ 575 sx cmt			
Drv Utner (Lore, Waw, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ### 2 2-7-00 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)			
If Workover:	125			
	Chloride content 4200 ppm Fluid volume 125 bbl			
	Dewatering method usedevaporation			
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:			
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Bj/SWD PBTD	Operator Name			
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No.	Lease NameLicense No			
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Quarter Sec Twp S RngE/W			
$\frac{7/29/99}{\text{Spud Date}} \frac{7/31/99}{\text{Date Reached TD}} \frac{8/24/99}{\text{Completion Date}}$	County Docket No			
Specifically Completion Date	bocket wo.			
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period o e form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 1 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS lls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.			
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promul with and the statements herein are complete and correct to t	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully compli- he best of my knowledge.			
Signature Stylle W. Wards	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY			
Title Date 10	Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	Distribution			
Notary Public July Diply	KCC SWD/Rep NGPA KGS Plug Other			
Date Commission Exprises	(Specify)			

OFFICIAL SEAL Karen L. Stephens Notary Public & Oklahoma
Cleveland County
My Commission Expires Sept. 18, 2001

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

			SIDE TWO				₩C	
Operator Name MAR	EXCO, Inc		Lease Name	Wiggins		_ Well # _	1-10	
	Γ	East	County $\underline{\mathrm{Ke}}$	arny				
Sec. 10 Tup.22S	Rge. 30	West					•	
INSTRUCTIONS: Show in interval tested, time nydrostatic pressures, if more space is need	e tool open and , bottom hole to	d closed, flowin emperature, fluid	a and shut-in bres	sures. Wheth	er snut-in pres	sure reac	ned Static rever,	
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		☐ Yes ☒ No	∑ Log	Formation	(Top), Depth a	nd Datums	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geolo		☐ Yes ☒ No	Name		Top		Datum	
Cores Taken		☐ Yes ☒ No	Anhydr Holler		2103 2646		1106 563	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		🛚 Yes 🗆 No	Krider Winfie	•	2687 2727		522 482	
List All E.Logs Run:	Inductio Neutron/ Sonic Bo	Density						
		CASING RECO	ORD New U	ead			,	
	Report al	l strings set-cor	nductor, surface, i	ntermediate,	production, etc	: .		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
Surface	12 1/2	8 5/8"	24#	317'	60/40 po	z 200	3%cc,2%qel	
Production	7 7/8"	4 1/2"	10.5#	2,770'	lite, com	575 mon	flocel	
	ADDITIONAL CE	MENTING/SQUEEZE	RECORD	T				
Purpose: Depth Top Bottom Type of Cement		#Sacks Used	#Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives					
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone		·				aka baganan kalahada (- 50-524 STAASSA)		
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge e of Each Interv			Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater		queeze Record Depth	
2	2681-270	1		Acid w/ 1,500 gal 7 1/2all perf				
2	2708-2713			Hcl & frac'd w/ 10,000				
2	2717-272	2717-2720			lbs 16-30 sand and 350			
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run		No		
Date of Since Deci-	2 3/8"	2725	2720					
Date of First, Resum	red Floduction,	SWO OF INJ. P	roducing Method	Flowing Apu	mping Gas L	ift 🗆 o	ther (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	n Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wate 75				Gravity	
Disposition of Gas: Vented Sold (If vented, su	Used on L	ease 0	pen Hole Perf		Comp. Com			
(1) Venteu, Sui	NWV-19./	□ 。	ther (Specify)					

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

1516

TOTAL

Federal Tax I.D.#

1'O P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 15.093.21650.00.00 RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH AM 36 COUNTY Kearm, akin north to Rol LOCATION OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR Allen Dole OWNER Same TYPE OF JOB 1214 **HOLE SIZE** T.D. **CEMENT CASING SIZE DEPTH** AMOUNT ORDERED ___ **TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON MEAS. LINE POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. SKS PERFS. CHLORIDE SKS **DISPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER **HELPER** HANDLING 200 sks **BULK TRUCK** MILEAGE 44 por skluilo 218 DRIVER BULK TRUCK TOTAL 1, 9020 **DRIVER REMARKS:** SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Cement Die EXTRA FOOTAGE 40- miles PLUG 8 % Surface @ TOTAL 62900 CHARGE TO: Marexco, Inc STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT CITY______STATE _____ZIP__ MARC @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment

and furnish comenter and helper to acciet owner or

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

Federal Tax I.D.#

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ON LOCATION JOB START TWP. CALLED OUT RANGE ON LOCATION JOB FINISH 8:00 PM DATE 3 - 1 - 99 J:00 DILL 10:40 AM 11:40 AM COUNTY STATE LOCATION CAKEN, KN, 1/28 1/2 5/8 LEASELY EGAN = WELL# 1-10 OLD OR NEW (Circle one) OWNER PLACEXED, INC. CONTRACTOR MEN IRIE S TYPE OF JOB TROO. 126 HOLE SIZE 27/3" T.D. 2770 **CEMENT** CASING SIZE Allo" DEPTH 2769 / AMOUNT ORDERED 42500 (278WATE + 14# FID. 501 TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** 1500 ASC TOOL **DEPTH** PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON SHOE JOINT 42.02 1 MEAS. LINE POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL. PERFS. CHLORIDE 43314 BB1= FRE-4 HZO DISPLACEMENT FIC 150 @ 9.00 FLO- PAL 106 # @ 1.15 **EQUIPMENT** CTTEWATE 429 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER X FUZA @ # 743 HELPER HANDLING 575 @ 1.05 **BULK TRUCK** MILEAGE 575 x 40 920.00 # 214.214 DRIVER BULK TRUCK TOTAL #5829.46 DRIVER INACK # 240.251 **REMARKS:** SERVICE -Kin Alba the TO TIV. TORTAK GERLUATION DEPTH OF JOB HAR 10 EBF FRENH HOL PUMP TRUCK CHARGE DIN 420 (TIEWATE + 14# FIO- - FAL EXTRA FOOTAGE MAX 1500 HER - WACH COURT & CONFE MILEAGE 40 @ 235 114.CX PLUG & LAP 17 - PINCE HUG TO 2776 NITH 4374 BA-@ 33.00 HIM HILL - FLORT LAD PENENT MIN PERMATE-TRACES · @__ TOTAL #1229.00 CHARGE TO: ///AREXPO, JNC. STREET 1925 W. MAIN J. FLOAT EQUIPMENT CITY NORMAN STATE OKCA. ZIP 12069 @ 90.00 90.00 1- ATU INTET @ 152.00 152.00 6- PENIEDITZERS @ 22.00 133.00 1. BACKET @ 130.00 130.00 _@_22.00 22.(r To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment

TOTAL # 533.00

and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or